CORRIGENDUM-II

Tender No. 6(631)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

FOR

Consultancy Services for Design Review & Construction Supervision for Dulaization of Karoro - Wadh Section (83 KM) & Kuchlak-Chaman Section (104 Km) of National Highway (N-25) Length :187-KM

Reference: (i) Request for Proposal Notice for the subject services published in Daily Newspapers: "DAWN", Roznama Dunya and "Roznama Jhang" on 25th April, 2024 and uploaded on NHA & PPRA websites.

- (ii) **Corrigendum-I Notice** for subject services published in National Daily Newspapers: "DAWN", Roznama Dunya and "Roznama Jhang" on 7th May, 2024 and uploaded on NHA & PPRA websites.
- 1. With reference to above referred RFP Notice and Corrigendum-I, the project titled above has been divided into three sections which are given as below:

Section No.	Location	Project Length
III	Kararo-Wadh	(82.257 KM)
VI	Kuchlak-Chaman	KM 330+500-KM 395+000
VII	Kuchlak-Chaman	KM 395+000-KM 412+500

- 2. Consultants are required to submit their proposals (**Separate for each section**) strictly in accordance to Instructions to Consultants (ITC), Data Sheet of ITC and RFP Notice. Proposals must be prepared in hard book binding form to deny the possibility of addition or removal of page(s).
- 3. All prospective Consultants/ Engineering Organizations/ Firms are hereby informed that the Pre-Proposal Conference has been re-scheduled on 22nd May, 2024 & date for submission and opening of proposals will remain same as stipulated in Corrigendum-I.
- 4. All other terms and conditions shall remain same.



General Manager (P&CA)

National Highway Authority, Ministry of Communications Government of Pakistan 28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, P.O. Box No.1205 Islamabad,

Phone: +92-51-9032727, Fax: +92-51-9260419 Email: gmpca@nha.gov.pk,

Website: www.nha.gov.pk

CORRIGENDUM-I

Tender No. 6(631)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

FOR

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DESIGN REVIEW & CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION FOR DULAIZATION OF KARORO -WADH SECTION (83 KM) & KUCHLAK-CHAMAN SECTION (104 KM) OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY (N-25) LENGTH :187-KM

Reference: Request for Proposal Notice for the subject services published in Daily Newspapers:

"DAWN", Roznama Dunya and "Roznama Jhang" on 25th April, 2024 and uploaded on

NHA & PPRA websites.

01. With reference to above referred RFP Notice, all prospective Consultants/ Engineering Organizations/ Firms are hereby informed that the Pre-Proposal Conference has been extended till **15**th **May, 2024** & date for submission and opening of proposals has been extended till **6**th **June, 2024.**

02. All other terms and conditions shall remain same.



General Manager (P&CA)

National Highway Authority, Ministry of Communications Government of Pakistan 28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, P.O. Box No.1205 Islamabad, Phone: +92-51-9032727,

Fax: +92-51-9260419 Email: gmpca@nha.gov.pk, Website: www.nha.gov.pk

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Tender No. 6(631)

FOR

Consultancy Services for Design Review & Construction Supervision for Dulaization of Karoro -Wadh Section (83 KM) & Kuchlak-Chaman Section (104 Km) of National Highway (N-25) Length :187-KM

- 1. The National Highway Authority intends to hire/engage a Consultant (Engineering Organization/Firm) for "Consultancy Services for Design Review & Construction Supervision for Dulaization of Karoro -Wadh Section (83 KM) & Kuchlak-Chaman Section (104 Km) of National Highway (N-25) Length: 187-KM".
- 2. Proposals are invited from reputable Consultants (Engineering Organizations/ Firms) having valid Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) registration certificate in relevant field alongwith enlistment on active Tax Payer List of Federal Board of Revenue and the detail eligibility criteria mentioned in the RFP documents.
- 3. RFP documents can be downloaded from NHA's website www.nha.gov.pk free of cost or the same can be purchased from the office of General Manager (P&CA), NHA-HQ, Islamabad during working hours and working days on written request of firm's letter head accompanied with pay order/demand draft amounting to Rs.1,000/- (nonrefundable) in favor of National Highway Authority.
- 4. Pre-Proposal Conference will be held on 6th May, 2024 at 1100 hours in the office of General Manager (P&CA), National Highway Authority, Islamabad.
- 5. Procurement will be carried out by adopting "Single Stage Two Envelops" procedure. The Proposals complete in all respects, in accordance with the instructions provided in the RFP document, in sealed envelopes should reach on or before 23rd May, 2024 at 1130 hours in the office of General Manager (P&CA), NHA-HQ, 28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad and be clearly marked "Consultancy Services for Design Review & Construction Supervision for Dulaization of Karoro -Wadh Section (83 KM) & Kuchlak-Chaman Section (104 Km) of National Highway (N-25) Length: 187-KM".
- 6. Consultants are required to submit their proposal strictly in accordance to Instructions to Consultants (ITC), Data Sheet of ITC and RFP Notice. Proposals must be prepared in hard book binding form to deny the possibility of addition or removal of page(s).
- 7. The technical proposals shall be opened on the same day at **1200 hours**, whereas the financial proposals of the technically qualified firms shall be opened after finalization of technical evaluation. Other details are provided in the RFP.
- 8. The Firms/ Consultants providing unsubstantiated and/or incorrect information are liable to legal action and/ or disqualification.
- 9. This advertisement is also available on NHA & PPRA websites.
- 10. The Authority reserves the right to reject all the proposals as per PPRA Rules.

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

FRIENDLY WIEHWAYS

General Manager (P&CA)

National Highway Authority Ministry of Communications, Government of Pakistan, 28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, P. O. Box No.1205, Islamabad

Phone: 051-9032727, Fax: 051-9260419

Email: gmail.com, Website: www.nha.gov.pk